R54 lr 0 967

	Bill No.: Drafted by: Buzard Typed by: Fran
	Requested: Stored - 10/23/23
	Committee:
	By: Montgomery County Delegation
Re	quested By: Delegate Charkoudian
	A BILL ENTITLED
1	AN ACT concerning
2	Montgomery County - Speed Monitoring Systems - Publication of Notice
3	MC 19–24
4	FOR the purpose of repealing in Montgomery County the requirement that a local
5	jurisdiction publish notice of the location of a speed monitoring system in
6	newspaper of general circulation; and generally relating to speed monitoring system
7	in Montgomery County.
8	BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
9	Article - Transportation
0	Section 21–809(b)(1)(viii)1.
1	Annotated Code of Maryland
2	(2020 Replacement Volume and 2023 Supplement)
.3	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND
4	That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
5	Article - Transportation
6	21–809.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS INDICATE MATTER ADDED TO EXISTING LAW.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.



4 lr 0967

- 1 (b) (1) (viii) Before activating a speed monitoring system, the local 2 jurisdiction shall:
- 1. Publish notice of the location of the speed monitoring system on its website and, **EXCEPT IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY**, in a newspaper of general circulation in the jurisdiction;
- 6 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 7 October 1, 2024.